Attachment A1

ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form

National Museum of Natural History Date: 21 Sep 2020
Assurance Number:D16-00392(A3655-01)

Brian K. Schmidt Address: Division of Birds, MRC 116
BS, University of Puget Sound, 1991 PO BOX 37012
Washington DC 20013-7012

202-633-8084

Doug Powell Attending Veterinarian Veterinarian

Scientist

Scientist

XX
XX
Senior Scientist XX
XX
XX

Member

Non-Scientist XX
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Attachment A2

ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form

Smithsonian's National Zoological Park Date: 11/6/2020
Assurance Number: D16-00392(A3655-01)

dress, phone, and faxnumbersof Chaiperson | | [ | | |pate Appointed
Research Biologist Chair 7/1/18

Center for Species Survival Member 10/19/06

Smithsonian Conservation Biology Institute

National Zoological Park

Washington, DC 20008

Pierre Comizzoli
Université de Tours

X 6/26/2014
3/22/2018
9/15/2017
3/8/2019
2/4/2019
11/25/2013
8/7/2019
8/23/2017
8/20/2015
1/20/2011
X 1/21/2011
3/8/2019
3/8/2019
X 1/1/2017
9/15/2017
3/15/2016
6/3/2009|
9/17/2018
9/19/2018
1/29/2018
9/15/2017

NS

S
S
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NS
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S
KellyHelmick  [pvM__ [Head Veterinarian SCBI Attending Vet
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XXX [ X<
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Attachment A3

ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form

SERC Date: 11-6-2020
Assurance Number: D16-00392 (A3655-01)

Biologist (Fisheries Conservation)
Robert Aguilar Address: SERC
647 Contees Wharf Road Edgewater, MD 21037

M.S. NC State University, 2003
B.S. Stockton University, 1998

Veterinarian

Scientist (Terrestrial Ecologist)

Community Member X

Member (Education) X

Scientist (Marine Invasions) X

Scientist (Marine Disease Ecology) X

Non-scientist X

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 11/15/2022



Attachment A4

ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form
Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute Date: October 15, 2020
Assurance Number: D16-00392 (A3655-01)

Title: Staff Scientist

Rachel Page Address: Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute
PhD in Ecology, Evolution and Behavior 9100 Panama City Pl
Section of Integrative Biology 2008 Washington DC 20521-9100, USA
Fax:
X
X
Member X
Veterinarian X
X
X
Non-scientist X

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 11/15/2022



