ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form

National Museum of Natural History

Date: 21 Sep 2020

Assurance Number:D16-00392(A3655-01)

Chairperson name and degree/credentials		Title, addr	ess, phone, and fax numbers of Chairperson								
		Title:									
Brian K. Schmidt		Address:	Division of Birds, MRC 116								
BS, University of Puget Sound, 1991			PO BOX 37012								
			Washington DC 20013-7012								
		Phone:	202-633-0796	Fax: 202-633-808	34						
Name of Member	Degree/		Position Title	Veterinarian/Scientist/	Smithsonian Affilia	tion					
	Credentials			Non-Scientist	Yes	No					
Doug Powell	DVM		Attending Veterinarian	Veterinarian	XX						
			(b) (6)	Scientist	XX						
				Senior Scientist	XX						
				Scientist	XX						
				Member	XX						
					, , ,						
				Non-Scientist		XX					
				Tron Scientist		700					

ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form

Smithsonian's National Zoological Park

Date: 11/6/2020

Assurance Number: D16-00392(A3655-01)

Chairpe	rson name and degree/			ress, phone, and fax numbers of Chairpe	rson						Date Appointed
			Title:	Research Biologist							Chair 7/1/18
Name	Pierre Comizzoli			Center for Species Survival							Member 10/19/06
Ph.D.	Université de Tours	2000		Smithsonian Conservation Biology Instit	ute						
				National Zoological Park							
				Washington, DC 20008			1_				
			Phone:	(b) (6)			Fax:				
											(6) (6)
						Veterinarian/Scientist/			Smithsonian		
1	Name of Member	Degree/ Cre	edentials	Position Title	4 > 46	Non-Scier	ntist		Yes	No	Date Appointed
					(b) (6	NS				X	6/26/2014
						S			X		3/22/2018
						S S			X		9/15/2017
						S			X		3/8/2019
						NS			X		2/4/2019
						S			X		11/25/2013
						S			X		8/7/2019
Kelly He	elmick	D∨M		Head Veterinarian SCBI		Attending	Vet		X		8/23/2017
					(b) (6	s			X		8/20/2015
						S			X		1/20/2011
						S NS				Х	1/21/2011
						NS			X		3/8/2019
						s			X		3/8/2019
						S				X	1/1/2017
						S			X		9/15/2017
						s			X		3/15/2016
						VET			Х		6/3/2009
									X		9/17/2018
						s s			Х		9/19/2018
						S			X		1/29/2018
						s			Х		9/15/2017

ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form

SERC Date: 11-6-2020

Assurance Number: D16-00392 (A3655-01)

Chairperson name and degr	Title, addr	ess, phone, and fax nur	Smithsonian Affiliation			
		Title:	Biologist (Fisheries Co	nservation)	Yes	No
Robert Aguilar	Address:	SERC		X		
			647 Contees Wharf Ro	oad Edgewater, MD 21037		
M.S. NC State University						
B.S. Stockton Univers	sity, 1998					
		Phone:	(b) (6)	Fax: (b) (6)		
Name of Member	Degree/		Position Title	Veterinarian/Scientist/	Smithsonian Affi	
	Credentials			Non-Scientist	Yes	No
				(b) (6) Veterinarian		
				veterinarian	Х	
				Scientist (Terrestrial Ecologist)	X	
				Scientist (Terrestrial Ecologist)	^	
				Community Member		X
				Community Moniper		^
				Member (Education)	X	
				(,		
				Scientist (Marine Invasions)	Х	
				Scientist (Marine Disease Ecology)	X	
				Non-scientist	X	

ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE (ACUC) -- Membership Form Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute

Date: October 15, 2020 Assurance Number: D16-00392 (<u>A3655-01</u>)

Chairperson name and degree/credentials			ix numbers of Chairperso	n				
	Title:	Staff Scientist						
	Address:	Smithsonian Trop	oical Research Institute					
Rachel Page PhD in Ecology, Evolution and Behavior								
			•					
	Phone:		(b) (6)		Fax:		(b) (6)	
Degree/		Position Title	(-)(-)				Smithsonian	Affiliation
					Non-Scientist		Yes	No
				(b) (6)	Scientist		X	
					Scientist		X	
					Member		X	
							^	
					Veterinarian		X	
					Scientist			X
					Scientist		X	
					Non-scientist		X	
	ehavior 18 Degree/	Title: Address: Phavior 18	Title: Staff Scientist Address: Smithsonian Trop 9100 Panama Ci Washington DC 2 Phone: Degree/ Position Title	Title: Staff Scientist Address: Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute 9100 Panama City PI Washington DC 20521-9100, USA Phone: (b) (6) Degree/ Position Title	Title: Staff Scientist Address: Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute 9100 Panama City PI Washington DC 20521-9100, USA Phone: (b) (6) Degree/ Credentials (b) (6)	Title: Staff Scientist Address: Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute 9100 Panama City PI Washington DC 20521-9100, USA Phone: (b) (6) Fax: Degree/ Position Title Veterinarian/Scientist/	Title: Staff Scientist Address: Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute 9100 Panama City PI Washington DC 20521-9100, USA Phone: (b) (6) Fax: Degree/ Credentials Position Title Veterinarian/Scientist/ Non-Scientist Scientist Member Veterinarian Scientist Scientist Scientist Scientist	Title: Staff Scientist Address: Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute 9100 Panama City PI Washington DC 20521-9100, USA Phone: (b) (6) Fax: (b) (6) Degree/ Credentials (b) (6) Scientist X Scientist X Member X Veterinarian X Veterinarian X Scientist X Scientist X Scientist X Scientist X Veterinarian X Scientist X Veterinarian X Scientist X